



## KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

**ABSTRACT** 

KUHS – Dean Research – Recognition of Dept. of Community Medicine at Govt. Medical College, Kozhikode as PhD Research Centre of KUHS – Granted – Orders Issued

## OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No: 289/2023/dean/KUHS

Date : 05-05-2023

Read :-1. Notification No: 31555/2022/B1/Dean R/KUHS dated 15.10.2022.

2. UO No: 1877/2020/AC1/Gen A4/KUHS(2) dated 04.06.2020

3. Clause 4, PhD Regulations 2018

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per read as (1) above applications were invited for recognition as Ph. D Research Centres under Kerala University of Health Sciences. Application submitted by Govt. Medical College, Kozhikode to recognize Department of Community Medicine as a research centre has been verified by a Scrutiny Committee comprising of Dean Research & Dean, Faculty of Medicine & found out that the department has necessary facilities to start research centre, and meet crieria as per paper read (2) & (3) above.

2)Having examined the matter in detail, Sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to recognise the Department of Community Medicine at Govt. Medical College, Kozhikode as PhD Research Centres under KUHS, subject to ratification of the Academic Council.

3)Orders are issued accordingly.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Dean Research

The Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kozhikode

Copy To, PA to VC/PA to PVC/Registrar/FO/CE/SF

Forwarded/By Order

To

hrissi

KUHS, Thrissur		http://www.kuhs.ac.in ERCeE-NvD-kLGTB-MhcI	Document 2023/33471/1 - University Order (UO) - File No. 2023/12264/1 Approved by Dean Research on 05/05/2023 16:37:06
	KUHS, Thrissur		

